Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional Items 6,610.12 1,951.24 
and Taxation 

· Exceptional Items-Income/(Loss) - -
Profit/{Loss) before Taxation 6,610.12 1,951.24 

Provision for Taxation 3,190.27 500.00 
Profit/(Loss) after Taxation 3,419.85 1,451.24 

The Company has achieved a net profit of Rs. 34,19,850/- (INR Thirty Four Lacs Nineteen 
Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifty only) during the year ended on March 31, 2023 as 
compared to the net profit of Rs. 14,51,240/- (INR Fourteen Lacs Fifty One Thousand Two 
Hundred and Forty only) in the previous year. 

2. STATEMENT OF COMPANY'S AFFAIRS AND FUTURE OUTLOOK 

During the year under review the Company has generated total revenue from operations of 
Rs. 5,52, 70,320/- (INR Five Crore Fifty Two Lacs Seventy Thousand Three Hundred and 
Twenty only) from its operations. It is engaged in the business of. sale of trading goods. 
The Company has also obtained MSME certification from Government. 

3. MATERIAL CHANGES AND COMMITMENTS 

No material changes and commitments affecting the financial position of the Company